
#  Fort Lewis (1-8) -vs- # 25 Okla. Christian (7-1)
02/07/2026 at Edmond, OK (Lawson Softball Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Dickson, Jill (4-0)
Loss: Mann, Hailie (1-2)
Save: Resendiz, Ella (2)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Robert Jamerson First: Dennisa Amantine Third Base: Nathan Davenport 
Start: 6:21 PM   Time: 1:31   Attendance: 287   Weather: Conditions: Partly Cloudy; Temp: 60F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Fort Lewis 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 2
Okla. Christian 3 1 2 0 0 1 7 9 0

Fort Lewis 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Fockler, Alyssa c 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Hoobler, Trista cf 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
Timmons, McKenna 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Alexander, Carmen 3b 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
Cueva, Izzy 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Abbie, Allieghfaye dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Cueva, Mia lf 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
Romeo, Stella ss 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Tenorio, Alex ss 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Dietz, Skyler rf 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
    Padilla, Chloe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 1 3 1 1 10 3

E: Alexander, Carmen (1); Romeo, Stella (1)

Okla. Christian 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
George, Maci 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Brewster, Kiley 2b 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Brewster, Kadence cf 3 1 0 0 0 0 1
Lopez, Danae 1b 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
    Drummond, Madi PR/1b 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Palmer, Zyria dh 2 2 1 0 1 0 0
Rupp, Kallie ss 3 0 2 3 0 0 0
Dickson, Jill p 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Resendiz, Ella p 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Yaerger, Marti c 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
McDougal, Ally rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Blazevich, Taryn PH/rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Main, Presley lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 7 9 5 1 2 3

2B: Brewster, Kiley (1); Resendiz, Ella (1); Rupp, Kallie (2)
HR: Yaerger, Marti (1)
SB: Drummond, Madi (1); Brewster, Kadence (1); Palmer, Zyria (1)

Fort Lewis IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Mann, Hailie (L, 1-2) 2.0 8 6 5 1 0 1 0 0 0 14 15 0 5 39
Padilla, Chloe 4.0 1 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 13 13 3 7 40
Totals 9 7 6 1 2 2 0 0 0 27 28 3 12 79

Okla. Christian IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Dickson, Jill (W, 4-0) 4.0 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 12 13 6 1 51
Resendiz, Ella (S, 2) 3.0 3 1 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 12 12 3 1 50
Totals 3 1 1 1 10 0 0 0 0 24 25 9 2 101



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Fort Lewis - Top of 1st FLC OC
Fockler,Alyssa flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 0 0
Hoobler,Trista struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 0
Timmons,McKenna grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-2 FK). 0 0

Okla. Christian - Bottom of 1st FLC OC
George,Maci grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-1 KBB). 0 0
Brewster,Kiley singled up the middle (0-0). 0 0
Brewster,Kadence reached on a fielder's choice hit up the middle (0-0); Brewster,Kiley out at second base,
2b to ss. 0 0
Brewster,Kadence stole second base. 0 0
Lopez,Danae singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (2-1 FBB); Brewster,Kadence scored from
second base. 0 1
Palmer,Zyria singled to third base (2-2 KBKB); Lopez,Danae advanced to second base. 0 1
Rupp,Kallie doubled to right center, 2RBI (0-1 F); Lopez,Danae scored from second base; Palmer,Zyria
scored from first base. 0 3
Dickson,Jill grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-1 BBS). 0 3

Fort Lewis - Top of 2nd FLC OC
Alexander,Carmen struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 0 3
Cueva,Izzy popped up to the pitcher (0-2 KF). 0 3
Abbie,Allieghfaye flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 0 3

Okla. Christian - Bottom of 2nd FLC OC
Yaerger,Marti homered to left center, RBI (0-0). 0 4
McDougal,Ally grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-0 B). 0 4
George,Maci singled up the middle (2-0 BB); George,Maci out at second base, cf to 3b to 2b. 0 4
Brewster,Kiley doubled to deep center field (0-0). 0 4
Brewster,Kadence grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 KBF). 0 4

Fort Lewis - Top of 3rd FLC OC
Cueva,Mia walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 4
Romeo,Stella struck out swinging (3-2 SBKBFFBFS). 0 4
Dietz,Skyler struck out looking (2-2 BKBFFFK). 0 4
Fockler,Alyssa popped up to shallow center field putout by 2b (0-2 KS). 0 4

Okla. Christian - Bottom of 3rd FLC OC
Lopez,Danae reached on a throwing error throwing by 3b by Alexander,Carmen (E5) (0-1 F); Lopez,Danae
advanced to second base on error. 0 4
OC substitution: Drummond,Madi pinch running for Lopez,Danae. 0 4
Drummond,Madi advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 0 4
Palmer,Zyria walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 4
Palmer,Zyria stole second base, advanced to third base on an error by Romeo,Stella (E6); Drummond,Madi
stole home, scored, unearned. 0 5
Rupp,Kallie doubled to left center, RBI (0-0); Palmer,Zyria scored from second base. 0 6
FLC pitching change: Padilla,Chloe replaces Mann,Hailie. 0 6
Dickson,Jill struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 0 6
Yaerger,Marti struck out looking (2-2 KFBBK). 0 6
McDougal,Ally flied out to rf (0-1 K). 0 6

Fort Lewis - Top of 4th FLC OC
OC position change: Drummond,Madi remains in the game at 1b 0 6
Hoobler,Trista fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (0-1 F). 0 6



Timmons,McKenna flied out to shallow center field putout by cf (1-2 SSB). 0 6
Alexander,Carmen struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 6

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Okla. Christian - Bottom of 4th FLC OC
FLC defensive substitution: Tenorio,Alex replaces Romeo,Stella at ss 0 6
George,Maci grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-2 KF). 0 6
Brewster,Kiley grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-1 FBB). 0 6
Brewster,Kadence grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 0 6

Fort Lewis - Top of 5th FLC OC
OC pitching change: Resendiz,Ella replaces Dickson,Jill. 0 6
Cueva,Izzy flied out to left center putout by cf (2-2 BSKFBF). 0 6
Abbie,Allieghfaye struck out looking (0-2 SKK). 0 6
Cueva,Mia lined out down the left field line putout by 3b (1-1 FB). 0 6

Okla. Christian - Bottom of 5th FLC OC
Drummond,Madi grounded out to the right side of the infield putout by 1b, unassisted (0-1 F). 0 6
Palmer,Zyria grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 BK). 0 6
Rupp,Kallie flied out to rf (1-1 FB). 0 6

Fort Lewis - Top of 6th FLC OC
Tenorio,Alex struck out looking (2-2 KBBFK). 0 6
Dietz,Skyler singled down the left field line (3-2 KBBFB). 0 6
Fockler,Alyssa singled through the left side of the infield (1-1 FB); Dietz,Skyler advanced from first base to
third base; Fockler,Alyssa advanced to second base on the throw. 0 6
Hoobler,Trista grounded out to the right side of the infield, 2b to 1b, RBI (3-1 BBKB); Dietz,Skyler scored;
Fockler,Alyssa advanced to third base. 1 6
Timmons,McKenna struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 1 6

Okla. Christian - Bottom of 6th FLC OC
Resendiz,Ella doubled to right field (1-0 B). 1 6
Yaerger,Marti flied out to lf (2-0 BB); Resendiz,Ella advanced to third base. 1 6
OC substitution: Blazevich,Taryn pinch hitting for McDougal,Ally. 1 6
Blazevich,Taryn grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-0 BB). 1 6
Resendiz,Ella scored on a wild pitch. 1 7
George,Maci grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-2 BSBK). 1 7

Fort Lewis - Top of 7th FLC OC
OC position change: Blazevich,Taryn remains in the game at rf 1 7
Alexander,Carmen struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS). 1 7
Cueva,Izzy singled to left field (0-0). 1 7
Abbie,Allieghfaye flied out to right center putout by rf (1-0 B). 1 7
Cueva,Mia struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFFS). 1 7

Okla. Christian - Bottom of 7th FLC OC


